## 503991300 09/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4037957

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			
SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED			ED		08/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	SCHLU	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION				
Street Address:	300 SC	HLUMBER	GER DRIVE			
City:	SUGAF	R LAND				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77478					
			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ			Number			
Property Typ	e	12673768	Number			
Property Typ Application Number: Application Number:	e	12673768 12526608	Number			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	e DATA be sent to if provided	12526608 <i>the e-main</i> <i>; if that is</i> kdumas-sca KRISTINE 10001 RICI ROOM 472	<i>address first; if that is u</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE			
Property Typ Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-main</i> <i>the e-main</i> <i>if that is</i> kdumas-sca KRISTINE 10001 RICI ROOM 472 HOUSTON	<i>address first; if that is uunsuccessful, it will be s</i> arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0			
Property Typ Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	12526608 <i>the e-main</i> <i>; if that is</i> kdumas-sca KRISTINE 10001 RICI ROOM 472 HOUSTON 2346	l address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042	sent via US		
Property Typ Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	12526608 <i>the e-main</i> <i>; if that is</i> kdumas-sca KRISTINE 10001 RICI ROOM 472 HOUSTON 2346 KRIS	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> arber@slb.com DUMAS-SCARBER HMOND AVENUE 0 , TEXAS 77042 1-0009-0010-US-PCT	sent via US		

23461-0009-US-PCT/

23461-0010-US-PCT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED, whose full post office address is 125-9 Avenue SE., Calgary, Alberta T2G0P6, Canada is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following patent applications:

Serial No.	Filed	Title
12/526608	December 17, 2009	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING HEAVY OIL SAMPLES FROM A RESERVOIR SAMPLE
12/673768	June 16, 2010	METHOD FOR MEASUREMENT OF CRUDE OIL AND BITUMEN DEAD OIL VISCOSITY AND DENSITY

AND WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the entire world in and to the aforesaid inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED does hereby sell and assign to, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to, the aforesaid SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION all its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent applications, and all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefore; this assignment to have effect as of the the sale, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_2016.

DATED this day of <u>August</u>, 2016.

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

By:

Name: Mark O'Byrne

Position: President

WITNESS: Jauah Berry

**RECORDED: 09/06/2016**